| , | 22/03/2002 ASS. REC. BY: | R | EF: (9 | s/msh | 1200F1 | 40/·Tr1 | 22 Special Ins | truction | : | |
|---|-----------------------------------|------------------|----------------|----------|-------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|--------------------|-------|
| , | MINEYOT ASSIGNMENT (Office) | | | | | | | | | |
| | From (Person): N | 4 Chen How | of _ | | Ms | <u>th</u> | Date/I | ime: | 14032017 | 438pm |
| | r stunated Cost: | | | | Bill | | | | | |
| | OD TP/WS/TP | RES / OD RES | EVA/IN | W / MV | ĭ CS | | | | | |
| | To Inspect Vehicle N | 0: | San | 3006P | | | Insured: | | 7Y 4251 |)R |
| | at Workshop m/s | | 1 Autol | ink | | _ | Tel: | G | 66 3821 | |
| | of | NO. | 60 M | undai | Estute | 10-FO # | M- Space | | | |
| | Policy No: MS | D /VMT/16 | 341514 | - LA | ·C | laim No: | Msc/ | v/1- | 1-000395 | |
| | Sum Insured: | | | | | | | - | | |
| | Make of Veh: (Client's Record) | | | | | | D.O.A | · | 04U32017 | |
| | CA / REV / REP. | / REV 24 HR | s 112pi | | | | H.O. | D. Ende | orsement: | |
| - | Date/Time: 1413 20 | A 5.06pm | Person (| Contacte | d: | KH | Vehicle | .IN/ | (10 1) | |
| | Date/Time Actio | on/Instruction (| V.) | Estima | to | | * , | • | • | · |
| | | d 300-f | | | 44 | | | | | |
| | j | 475CR -) | | | | | | ·· | | · |
| | | t pending | | ملا | Clean | How | | | | |
| | | 7 | | -TV | | I in. | · | | | |
| | Sent | out the | | | | · | | | | |
| | Oty | puli than | Me thre | 'n | | | | | | |

| ASS. REC. BY: TAMTIKH REF: | MSUG | • |
|---|---|-----------|
| | GNMENT COE 202 | 2/ My. |
| From: Date: Estimated Cost: OD (TP) WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV | Veh No: SGH 300 6P Yr Regn: 2006; Type M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover / Truck / Trailer or | Jul |
| To Inspect Vehicle No: at Workshop m/s of Insured: Policy No. Claims No. Sum Insured: Excess: | Make: NISAN SYNY ILEX C.C / Colour Silve A/C: Insured / Std / II Sp.Reading 1563 T/Radio: Insured / Std / II Eng/No: C/No: SN (FAN 1670 O 7) Gen. Cond. Good Fair / Poor / Burnt Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or | NI / NA |
| (Client's Record) Make of Veh: (Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S | Brake: Inprder Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Modi: Nil (S/Rim / STD A/Rim or Tyre Size: F: SON (G) R: BS/-DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI | |
| repair at the time of inspection. Bal. or Market Value: IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No | Front Rear | |
| GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No | L/Bal. b mm L/Bal. b D.O.A. D.O.I. 15/3/17 Survey held at 2 (Autol/)K | mm C |
| CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT Date: Person Contacted: Date / Time Action / Instruction | Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or // Dev. 0/5 The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to a | collision |
| Confirm LIS \$3100, 6 days Ped: \$16201.60,847. | | |
| | Transportation. | 00 |
| Report Format: 1P Lump Sum / LB-I: (\$ 3160) | : Tech. Invs (\$) Others : Weekend (\$) | 10 BID |

Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

*SGH3006P (MSC/V/17-000395) [FY4250R]

TP **BC CYCLE** Mar 4 2017 11:00PM [ANG KOK LEONG] 21 Autolink Pte Ltd

From

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 16/03/2017 14:41 PM.

To

chenhow_ng@sg.msig-asia.com

CC

Subject

sur@lkkauto.com **TP SURVEY SGH 3006P**

Dear Chen How,

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle **SGH 3006P** on **15.03.2017**.

We are pending estimate from repairer.

Thank you.

Regards,

Janice Lee

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. To:

> 4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Date: 13 Feb 2018 Attn: NG CHEN HOW

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle : FY4250R

No

TP Vehicle No

: SGH3006P

Accident Date

: 04/03/2017

Make

: NISSAN SUNNY

Assignment Date

: 14/03/2017

Date of Inspection : 15/03/2017

Est. Duration of Repair

: 6.00

Inspection At

: 21 AUTOLINK PTE LTD (HQ)

NO 6D MANDAI ESTATE, #07-01 M-SPACE

SINGAPORE 729938

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages rear o/s portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

| Repairer's Estimate (Gross) | :S\$ | 19,301.60 |
|-----------------------------|------|-----------|
| Revised Amount | :S\$ | 4,052.61 |
| Check Items (Estimated) | :S\$ | 0.00 |
| Total | :S\$ | 4,052.61 |

:S\$ Lump Sum Repair

Total Loss Consideration

| New for Old Value | :S\$ |
|--------------------|------|
| Pre-Accident Value | :S\$ |
| COE / PARF Rebate | :S\$ |
| Salvage Value | :S\$ |
| Margin for Repair | :S\$ |

Remarks

-) The vehicle is economical/not economical for repair.
- (X) The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 13/03/2017 17:17

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1 Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4 The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

| aforesaid. | ACCIDENT STATEMENT |
|--|--|
| Data Of Papart | 13/03/2017 17:05 |
| Date Of Report | 04/03/2017 23:40 |
| Date Of Accident | HOUGANG AVE 2 |
| Exact Location Of Accident | |
| Country/State of Loss | Singapore |
| | DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE |
| Vehicle Registration Number | SGH3006P |
| Insured/Policyholder | |
| Name Of Registered Owner | BC CYCLE |
| Co Reg No | 53311169B |
| Email Address | NOEMAIL |
| Mobile Phone No | |
| Alternative Phone No | Office-96986509 , |
| Vehicle Particulars | |
| Manufacturer | NISSAN |
| Model · | SUNNY-1.6 EX (A) |
| Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident | |
| Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? | No |
| If No. Please state action to be taken | Third Party |
| Vehicle Category | Private Car |
| Insurance Company | |
| Name of Insurance Company | NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd |
| Type Of Coverage | Comprehensive . |
| Fleet Policy | No |
| Policy Number | 5086607235 (CLASSIC) |
| Cover Note Number | |
| Driver | |
| Name of Driver | CHIN MUN LEONG |
| NRIC No . | S8103709D |
| Date Of Birth | 03/02/1981 |
| Occupation | Outdoor |
| Date Of Driving Pass | 10/09/2007 |
| Driving Experience | 9 Years And 5 Months |
| Gender | Male |
| Mobile Number | (Local) +65-96986509 |
| Fax Number | |
| Contact Number | Office-96986509 |
| ENACL Address | NOTHER |

NOEMAIL

Address

818A CHOA CHU KANG AVE 1

#18-108

Postcod®

S681818

No

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

Other - RENTAL

General Information of the Accident

Unknown - REFER TO POLICE REPORT

Type Of Accident Clear Weather Conditions

Dry Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any other material or property damaged? Yes

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

No

Yes

No

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

Police Station Address

Police Station Contact

Ubi Ave 3

Yes

ROAD: 10 UBI AVE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY: Singapore

TEL NO: - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

if Yes against whom?

No

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT, ATTENDED BY : SUSAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Yes

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

No

Was there any audio recorded?

No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

FY4250R

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

HONDA

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

Page 2 of 15

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name . RIDER

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain REFER TO POLICE REPORT

injured person in which vehicle? SGH3006P

Were seat belts worm?

Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address Postcode Yes

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- : Rease report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any willul misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudlate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy kability on the part of the insurance
- 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation
- 6 The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report with for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties
- 8 by the ledgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

understand, actinew ledge, agree and consent that

(a) My insurer , my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, discloss and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Persional Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers tawyers flaw firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purposers, of

(A processing, handing andfor dealing with my claims including the softlement of the oblins and any necessory investigations relating জ the claims;

(ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims.

- (ii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mating of correspondence istatements invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handing and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (a) a linsurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers, law yers/faw, firms, may/are permitted to delect. use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes, and

(d) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (c) my rensonal information may be used outside of Singapore for one or more of the above Curacy SATOK (VAC)

0£ sts∏ on.#865331∰1893

Folicynolder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Winessed by Reporting Centre Personnal

5 1 Bout Batch St 23 Gingaliore 659545 Tel: 6567 9427 1650¢ 301**≵**

Fax: 6569 0722 Email: vachb@singnet.com.so

Time

Sketch Plan

Sketch Plan #2 Pg.1

| *** | the Accident | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| : | | | |
| | | | |
| | The second of th | | |
| | | | |
| | | | And the second s |
| | | ~ | |
| | | | |
| | | 4 | |
| · | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | 3. | | The second secon |
| | | , | |
| | | | |
| | | £16 | |
| | | ~~~ | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | <u> </u> |
| | | \$ | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | and the second s |
| | | | <u></u> |
| and the second of the second o | .,, | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| The second secon | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE | | | |
| | و و همان رسود می و پیشان در این | | • |
| | | | |
| | the state of the s | and the second s | |
| | | | |
| | | | and the second s |
| | | | *** |
| | | | *** |
| re darabon | | | |
| | ek ara you in elety 1985e0. | | |
| e de la capación de la companya servica e | signare budan olah respect | | 19AC BUKIT BATOK (VA |
| ार द्वा १८५१ हो । १८१६ हेर गद्ध कलाम सर् | signate true at one hy respect | | (DAC BUKIT BATOK (VA 51° Bokit Batok St 23 Singapore 659545 |
| ge Critic | | | Singapore 659040 Tel: 6567 9427 / 6560 331 |
| ार द्वा १८५१ हो । १८१६ हेर गद्ध कलाम सर् | i j "Atha- | | 5ingapore 609040 Tel: 6567 9427 / 6569 331 Fax: 6569 0722 |
| ार द्वाराज्यस्य का अञ्चलकाम् वन्त्रसम्बद्धाः स्टब्स्सम्बद्धाः स्टब्स्सम्बद्धाः स्टब्स्सम्बद्धाः स्टब्स्सम्बद्ध | 11 | | Singapore 669540 Tel: 6567 9427 / 6560 331 Fax: 6569 0722 Finall: #acbb@sing1 |
| ार द्वाराज्यस्य का अञ्चलकाम् वन्त्रसम्बद्धाः स्टब्स्सम्बद्धाः स्टब्स्सम्बद्धाः स्टब्स्सम्बद्धाः स्टब्स्सम्बद्ध | Onvers Signature (Fidovers | y of the corpying def Tare | Singapore 669540 Tel: 6567 9427 / 6560 331 Fax: 6569 0722 Finall: #acbb@sing1 |
| 97 (F111 50.8E6563111696 | 11 | y indicate corogina den i Taris | Singapore 669540 Tel: 6567 9427 / 6560 331 Fax: 6569 0722 Finall: #acbb@sing1 |
| 97 07112 20.8E6563111696 | Onvers Signature (Fidovers | y of the corpying per likely | Singapore 669540 Tel: 6567 9427 / 6560 331 Fax: 6569 0722 Finall: #acbb@sing1 |
| 97 07112 20.8E6563111696 | Onvers Signature (Fidovers | s not the corpying per likely | Singapore 669540 Tel: 6567 9427 / 6560 331 Fax: 6569 0727 Finall: vactb@singn |

Vide Report No.:

F/20170304/0389





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel-No: 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made:

1 of 3 Report No. T/20170305/2007

Station Diary No..

| 05/03/2017 02:13 | 3 | F/2017 | 0304/0389 | | | | , | | |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|--|------------------------|--|-------------------|--------------------|--|--|
| Informant's Par | rentals : 1 - 1 and | | | | | | | | |
| Name of Informa CHIN MUN LEO | nt' | APT B SINGA | Address: APT BLK 818A CHOA CHU KANG AVE 1 #18-108 SINGAPORE 681618 | | | | | | |
| ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / \$810 | 3 709 0 | 1 | Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile | | | | 509 | | |
| Nationality: | | Email: | | | | | | | |
| SINGAPORE CI | Type o | of Informant: | | | | , | | | |
| Male 36 Race: | Langu | | | Instituti | on / Sc | hool Name: | | | |
| Occupation: DRIVER | Driving | Licence Info 2B,2A,2,3 | rmation; | Date of | Expiry | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| - Sever Sensoria | ron of the Assetted | | | | | | | | |
| Type of | Injury Conveyed By Am | | Drink Drive: | Date/Time Accident: | | | Type of Location: | | |
| Accident: | | | No | 04/03/201 | <u> / 23:40</u> | <u>'</u> | | | |
| HOUGANG AVE | NUE 2 | Road | Surface: | | | Road | Speed-Limit: | | |
| Traftiq Flow: | | Traffic | Control: | | | Traffic | Volume: | | |
| Type of Coliision | 3. | | | | | | Anyone conveyed by | | |
| type of comole | | | · | | | ambulance: Yes | | | |
| | Zee Age | | | | | | | | |
| Details of Vehic | le involved | 4 | | | e les | ngitien | No of Passenge | | |
| | ies u Le Make | | | | * 30 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S | | 0 | | |
| | otorcycle | | | | | | 0 | | |
| SGH3006P C | ar . | | | | | | <u> </u> | | |
| Derails of Pers | on involved | | | | | 经金属 | | | |
| Any Pedestrian | Involved: No | | llee o | f Pedestria | n Crossi | ng: NA | | | |
| No. of Pedestria | ens Injured: NIL | | 089.0 | 1 / 00000110 | | | | | |
| • | | | | | | | | | |



T/20170305/2007

2 of 3

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

Report No. T/20170305/2007

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| ·Drien428tic | VES-2003-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00- | | | | |
|------------------|---|-----|-----------|---|-----------------------|
| Name | CHIN MUN LEONG | | | ID No. | S8103709D |
| Related Vehicle | SGH3006P (Car) | | | Contact N | lo. 969 865 09 |
| Hospital/Clinic | NIL | | | Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Da | |
| Date Treatment | NIL. | | Date Disc | | |
| No. of Days gran | ted Medical Leave | NIL | Degree of | Injury NI | <u> </u> |

Brief Details.

ON THE ABOVE MENTIONED DATE, TIME AND LOCATION OF THE INCIDENT, I WAS DRIVING IN 'THE MIDDLE LANE OF A 3 LANE ROAD, JUST GOING STRAIGHT ALL THE WAY AND SUDDENLY I HEARD A BANG SOUND SO I JUST TURNED ON MY HAZARD LIGHTS, SWITCHED TO THE LEFT LANE AND STOPPED AT THE SIDE OF THE ROAD. WHEN I GOT DOWN FROM MY VEHICLE I SAW A BIKE WITH THE RIDER ALREADY ON THE GROUND AND I REALISED I WAS HIT AT THE BACK RIGHT SIDE OF MY CAR BY THAT MOTORCYCLE.

AFTER THE ACCIDANT, I CALLED THE POLICE AND LATER ON THE AMBULANCE CAME AND CONVEYED THE RIDER TO THE HOSPITAL.





Report No. T/20170305/2007

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| \$ | |
|--------|------|
| Sketch | Pian |

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

Staff Sgt MOHAMED YAZID BIN MOHAMED

TP / GIT /

NP168

Contact No.: 65472075 Authentication Stamp

the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference. Signature Of Informant: Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: TP/ SHAMIR KHAN S/O AYUB Date/Time: Signature Of Interpreter: 05/03/2017 02:13 Not applicable Classification Of Case: Officer In Charge Of Case:

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have

Page 5 of 15

AutoLink Pte Ltd No 6D Mandai Estate #07-01 M-Space Tel: 6266 3821 Fax: 6266 3321

テープスプライン (100mg) (1



Co.Reg.201521106W

Your Reference

MSC/V/17-000395

Our Reference

SGH 3006 P

17/3/2017

Date

Date Of Accident

4/3/2017

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

ESTIMATE:

SGH 3006 P-17-1

16 RAFFES QUAY

Vehicle No:

5GH3006P*

#24-01 HONG LEONG BUILDING

NISSASN

48581

Make: Model:

SUNNY

Singapore 1

ATTN: MR NG CHEN HOW (CLAIMS OFFICER)

Chassis No: Engine No:

| 31 1 1 4 4 7 A 5 | REF: MSC/V/17-000395 | | | Engine No: | | Company of the Compan |
|------------------|--|--|--|--|-------------|--|
| LAIMS | ESCHALL SECTION OF THE SECTION OF TH | | # | | | |
| #1300.00. | REAR BUMPER | Fist 30% | 1 | 433 50 | \$550.00 | de/ |
| 1 | | | 1 | | \$1,050.00 | K NN |
| 2 | REAR DOOR (LHS) | | 1 | | \$1,050.00 | X NA |
| 3 | REAR DOOR (RHS) | | 1 | | \$550.00 | AL N.N. |
| 4 | REAR TAIL LAMP (LHS) | Nett 10% | | 395.30 | \$550.00 | ona/ |
| 5 | REAR TAIL LAMP (RHS) | | 1 | _ _ | \$120.00 | X NY |
| € | REAR TAIL LAMP INNER ELECTRICAL ASSY (EHS) | 10% | - | | \$120.00 | dis |
| 7 | REAR TAIL LAMP INNER ELECTRICAL ASSY (RHS) | SN. | 1 | 8N | \$220.00 | 200 shoted |
| 8 | REAR REVERSE SENSOR | <u> </u> | 1 | | \$95.00 | X NN |
| 9. | REAR TRUNK HINGES (LHS) | | 1 | | \$95.00 | X Nh |
| 10 | REAR TRUNK HINGES (RHS) | · | 1 | 376-20 | \$1,150.00 | +XR |
| 11 | REAR END PANNEL | | $\frac{1}{1}$ | 710 | \$1,250.00 | K un |
| 12 | REAR FLOOR PANNEL | . | 1 | | \$1,330.00 | × n4 |
| 13 | REAR FENDERS (LHS) | 20% | 1 | 563.10. | \$1,330.00 | dis same |
| 14 | REAR FENDERS (RHS) | | 1 1 | 179.20 | \$220.00 | wiv_ |
| 15 | REAR WEATHER STRIPS | hat 30 0 | 1 | | \$180.00 | x kn |
| 16 | REAR END PANNEL TOP GARNISH | | 1 | | \$550.00 | X RY |
| 17 | REAR TRUNK | | 1 | + | \$167.80 | X NV |
| 18 | REAR CHROME GARNISH | - | | | \$122.00 | ais/ |
| 19 | REAR BUMPER CHROME GARNISH | list . 30% | | + - | \$45.00 | x 44 |
| 20 | REAR NUMBER PLATE | | 1 | | \$25.00 | × NN |
| 21 | REAR NUMBER PLATE HOLDER | | 1 | | \$225.80 | × nn |
| 22 | REAR NUMBER PLATE LIGHTS ASSY | | 1 | SN | \$90.00 | NI |
| 23 | REAR MISSAN LOGO | | 1 | 90 | \$66.00 | , mi |
| 24 | REAR "NISSAN" EMBLEM | 2W | 1 | SN. | \$66.00 | nu- |
| 25 | REAR "SUNNY" EMBLEM | Sav | $\frac{1}{4}$ | | \$125.00 | × ny |
| 26 | REAR FLOOR PANNEL BLACK PASTE | | 1. | | \$225.00 | X NN |
| 27 | REAR LAMP PANNEL (LHS) | | 1 | -0.30 | \$225.00 | XXX |
| 28 | REAR LAMP PANNEL (RHS) | 10/ | | 158 20 | | |
| | | | Tota | l Parts (A) | \$11,892.60 | |

21 AutoLink Pte Ltd No 6D Mandai Estate #07-01 M-Space Tel: 6266 3821

Co.Reg.201621106W

WE SERVE WITH INTERGERTY

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

ESTIMATE: Vehicle No:

SGH 3006 P-17-1

16 RAFFES QUAY

SGH3006P

#24-01 HONG LEONG BUILDING

NISSASN

Fax: 6266 3321

Make: Model:

SUNNY

Singapore

48581

Chassis No:

ATTN: MR NG CHEN HOW (CLAIMS OFFICER)

| | MR NG CHEN HOW (CLAIMS OFFICER) S REF: MSC/V/17-000395 | | | 1 | Engine No: | | emis suc | The state of the s |
|---------------------|--|-----------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|--------------|---|--|
| JANES S | | v. √ 57¢ 27. v. s | -40 F | Latinated 5 | | | | |
| 0 | REAR TRUNK DOOR HOOK | ag 400 0 minutes (400 | | 1 | | \$120.00 | <u> </u> | |
| 1 | REAR TRUNK DOOR CATCH | | | 1 | | \$110.00 | | <u>}~></u> |
| 3 <u>1</u> 32 | REAR SENIFORCEMENT BAR | | | 1 | | \$380.00 | X | |
| 33 | REAR SIDE BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (LHS) | - | | 1 | | \$95.00 | X. | |
| 34 34 | REAR SIDE BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (RHS) | To | Nett | 1 | 10% | \$95.00 | di 4 | <u> </u> |
| 35 | REAR CENTRE BUMPER HOLDER | | | 1 _ | | \$180.00 | <u> </u> | } - |
| 35 36 | REAR TRUNK KEY LOCK ASSY | ,,,, | | 1 | | \$220.00 | <u> </u> | / x - |
| 37 | REAR INNER GARNISH CARPET | | | 1 | | \$340.00 | * | Kn Z |
| 38 | REAR FLOOR PANNEL CARDBOARD | | | 1_ | | \$105.00 | * | \ |
| 39 | REAR SPARE TYRE | | | 1 | | \$250.00 | K | |
| 37 40 | REAR TYRE CHANGE TOOL KITS | | | 1 | , | \$50.00 | | |
| 40 <u>-</u> 41 | REAR SEALANT | | 9N · | 1 | 40. | \$120.00 | | (new |
| 41 42 | REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDINGS | | 10% 54 | 1 | | \$155.00 | ┡ — | Nec- |
| 42 43 | REAR RIVERTS | | 9N | 40 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | <u> </u> | NOI |
| 44 | REAR SCREWS | | SN- | 20 | \$0.50 | \$10.0Q | | ne/ |
| 45 | REAR BODY CLIPS | Li4 | 30% | 20 | \$1.50 | \$30.00 | Ne. | |
| 45 | REAR END PANNEL VENTS | | | 1 | | \$99.00 | K | N _V |
| 40 | REAKEND | | | | | | | |
| | | • | 929.46 | | | | ļ | |
| | List sol. | | 929.46 | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | Nett | | 765.30 | | | | | - |
| - | 10/6 | | 688.77 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | - | |
| | SW | | <u>5</u> 12 | | | | - | |
| <u> </u> | XIV | | | | | | | |
| | Lebo w | | 1780 | | | | - | |
| - | | | | | | | | |
| | 2 | , | -,3910.3 | 3_ | | | | |
| | | | | | | | + | |
| | 1. | 4 | 34 31 00 | | | | + | |
| \vdash | | | 7 | | | | | |
| - | | - | | TOTA | AL PART (B) | \$2,399.00 | | |

21 AutoLink Pte Ltd

No 6D Mandai Estate

#07-01 M-Space

Tel: 6266 3821

Fax: 6266 3321



WE SERVE WITH INTERGERTY

Co.Reg:201621106W

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

16 RAFFES QUAY

#24-01 HONG LEONG BUILDING

Singapore

48581

ATTN: MR NG CHEN HOW (CLAIMS OFFICER)

ESTIMATE:

SGH 3006 P-17-1

SGH3006P

Vehicle No: Make:

NISSASN *

Model:

SUNNY ...

Chassis No: Engine No:

| | ARING CHEN HOW (CLARVIS OFFICER) | Engine | No: | |
|-------------|--|--|----------------|----------------------|
| √MS | REF: MSC/V/17-000395 | | and the second | |
| | | 1 | \$2,000.00 | 800. |
| 1 | TO REMOVE, REFIX, CUT, PANNEL BEAT, SPOT WELD, PULL, | | | |
| | STRAIGHTEN, ALIGHT, REAR ACCIDENT AFFFECTED AREA | | | |
| | | 1 | \$150.00 | 30 |
| 2 | TO REMOVE AND TO REFIX REAR TAIL LAMPS ASSY | - | - | |
| | TO REMOVE REAR UNDERCARRIAGE TO FACILIATE REPAIR | 1 | \$200.00 | K Uh |
| 3 | | | | |
| | WORKS | | | 2 4M |
| | TO REMOVE FUEL TANK TO FACLIATE REPAIR WORKS | 1 | \$220.00 | X (V) |
| 4 | TO REMOVE FUEL TANK TO FACELATE KET AIR WOLLD | | | 0.00 |
| | THE PAINT REAR AFFORTED | 1 | \$1,800.00 | 800 |
| 5 | TO SAND, KNOCK, PUTTY, PRIMEER, PAINT REAR AFFCECTED | | | |
| | AREA | | | <u> </u> |
| | THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O | 1 | \$200.00 | 120 |
| 6 | TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN | | | |
| | | 1 | \$220 | 30. |
| 7 | TO TUFF KOTE | | | |
| | SOURCE CODE | 1 | \$100 | X WN |
| 9 | TO PROVIDE OBD SCANNINGS (RESETS ERROR CODE) | - | | |
| | | 1 | \$120.00 | X vv |
| 10 | WHEEL ALIGHTMENT | - - | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | _ | | |
| | | THE STATE OF THE STATE OF | \$14,291.60 | OACH-CELLALOR PER EX |
| e e e e e e | | TOTAL PART | 45.040.00 | |
| | A 107 3 17 | TOTAL LABO | JUK 22,010.00 | |

| (| 28 |
|---|----|
| 1 | 77 |

KIF MATEO TAN

Operation Manager

21 AUTOLINK PTE LTD

929.46

TOTAL LABOUR

GRAND TOTAL

\$19,301.60

688.77

SURVEY BY:

REMARKS:

DATE:

17889979

61:60 2102/80/12

Janice Lèe (LKKAuto)

| From: Sent: To: Subject: | kif tan <kif.21autolink@gmail.com> Saturday, 20 May, 2017 6:16 AM Janice Lee (LKKAuto) Re: SGH 3006P - PENDING ESTIMATE</kif.21autolink@gmail.com> |
|---|--|
| Dear Janice Lee | |
| For the case i had already forward | ard it the Mr Taufuq for the estimate |
| kindly finalise it for us | |
| On Tue, Mar 21, 2017 at 10:13 Dear Kif, As spoken, this is our email. P Thank you. | AM, Janice Lee (LKKAuto) < JaniceLee@lkkauto.com > wrote: Please send the Estimate to us. |
| Best Regards, | |
| Janice Lee (Ms) Admin | |
| LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd | |
| Phone: 6256-3561 email: janicelee@ | @lkkauto.com fax: 6256-4315 |
| Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi | Avenue 1, #02-25 S(408933) |
| | |

Kif Mateo Tan Operation Manager Dip.ln. Marine Times studies Cert In :SS:600

Janice Lee (LKKAuto)

From: Kif Mateo Tan <kif.21autolink@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 20, 2017 4:41 AM

To: Margaret Loh
Cc: Admin-D (LKKAuto)
Subject: Re: FW: third party claims

Dear all

our Ref: SGH3006

Our Ref : MSC/V/17-000395

Dear Kif,

We refer to your email dated 14.03.2017.

We have both agreed on a common surveyor M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to be the SJE (Single Joint Expert).

Please be informed that our surveyor will also be conducting a post repair inspection within the timeline stipulated under the protocol.

i am writing in in regards for this case

this case had been survey and estimate had been given i had been waiting for the finalise since may 2017.

as for the protocol i am agreeable with the terms of any surveyor instead of choosing all around.

we are very sincere to settle every claims with the surveyor and insurance company as we always believe that all the officer in charge are fair and take every case on a without prejudice basics

i hope the officer can be fair to the workshop and settle the case asap as we are the one forking out the repair cost to let the car being repair.

this case had been neglected since may and the accident date is on the march

kindly advise

On Tue, Mar 14, 2017 at 4:32 PM, Margaret Loh < margaret loh@sg.msig-asia.com > wrote: Your Ref: SGH3006 Our Ref : MSC/V/17-000395 Dear Kif, We refer to your email dated 14.03.2017. We have both agreed on a common surveyor M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to be the SJE (Single Joint Expert). Please be informed that our surveyor will also be conducting a post repair inspection within the timeline stipulated under the protocol. Best Regards

Best Regards

Margaret Loh

Admin Officer, Claims Services (Motor)

Direct line <u>+65 6594 2553</u> | Direct fax <u>+65 6225 7402</u> | <u>margaret_loh@sg.msig-asia.com</u>



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | Tel +65 6220 9644 | Fax +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | www.msig.com.sg | Follow us on in

From: kif tan [mailto:kif.21autolink@gmail.com]

Sent: 14 March 2017 11:37

To: Claims

Subject: third party claims

Dear officer in charge

Kindly arrange for an pre repair inspection

kindly refer to attachement for the supporting document

Kif Mateo Tan

Operation Manager

Dip.In. Marine Times studies

Cert In :SS:600

NO 6D Mandai Estate

#07-01 M-Space

Singapore 729938

Tel: +65-6266 3821

Fax: +65-6266 3321

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This e-mail (including any attachments) may contain information that is privileged or confidential. The sending of this e-mail to any person other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of the privilege or confidentiality that attaches to it. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and do not copy, distribute or disclose its contents.



Kif Mateo Tan
Operation Manager
Dip.In. Marine Times studies
Cert In: SS:600
NO 6D Mandai Estate
#07-01 M-Space
Singapore 729938
Tel: +65-6266 3821
Fax:+65-6266 3321

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This e-mail (including any attachments) may contain information that is privileged or confidential. The sending of this e-mail to any person other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of the privilege or confidentiality that attaches to it. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and do not copy, distribute or disclose its contents.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

| Case | Notified | Est Submitted | Adj Assigned | Adj Rpt | Adj Submitted | Ins Auth'ed | Status | |
|-----------------------------|---------------------|----------------------|--|-----------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|--|--|
| Main | 08 Mar 2017 | | 14 Mar 2017 16:38 Edit Adj Rpt | S\$3,100.00 Edit Estimates | \$\$3,100.00 View Rpt | | Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case | |
| | Main | Refere | псе | Claim Details | 0 | ocuments | Show All | |
| CLAIM SU | JBFOLDER DET | AILS | | | | [Created by in | surer] | |
| Insured: | | ANG KOK LE | ONG, ID: S6906 | 206G, Tel: +6591 | .259178, Email: N | OEMAIL | | |
| Main Claim | ant: | BC CYCLE, | Co. Reg. No.: 533 | 11169B | | | | |
| Vehicle Re | g. No.: | SGH3006P | | Date of Loss | Date of Loss: | | 04/03/2017 23:00 - :59 | |
| Claim Type: | | TP / MSC/V | TP / MSC/V/17-000395 | | Policy/Cover Note No.: | | MSD/VMT/16-341514-CA (TP, Fire & Theft) Coverage: 09/04/2016 - 08/04/201 | |
| Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured): | | FY4250R | FY4250R | | Policy No. (Claimant): | | | |
| | | | | Excess: | | | | |
| Repairer: | | | | 6D MANDAI ESTATE | | · | | |
| Handling I | nsurer: | MSIG Insura 1391] | nce (Singapore) | Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - 1 | Tel: +65 6827 7888 | [Handled by N | G CHEN HOW - 664 | |
| Adjuster: | | | nsultants Pte Ltd due 13/04/201 | | 3561 [Handled t | y MOHD TAUFIK | (H BIN HAMID] | |
| Driver/Cus | todian (Insured): | ANG KOK LEO | ANG KOK LEONG (48 / Male), NRIC: S6906206G, Tel: +6591259178 | | | | | |
| Adj Asg. R | emarks: | Third Party Pr | Third Party Pre-Repair Survey | | | | | |
| ASSOCIA | TED MAIL RECE | IVED | | | | View All | Compose Case Mail | |
| There are | no mail for this ca | se. | | | | | | |
| ALL ASS | OCIATED TASKS | 5 E | | | View All Searc | h Tasks Create N | New Task Complete | |
| | | | | | | | | |

Claim Documents

*SGH3006P (MSC/V/17-000395) [FY4250R] TP **BC CYCLE** Mar 4 2017 11:00PM [ANG KOK LEONG]
21 Autolink Pte Ltd

| Ass | essment Reports | | 1 pe | rpage ▼ | 2 |
|-----|-----------------|--|------|-----------|-----------|
| No | Finalized On | MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | 14/03/17 16:23 | Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: FY4250R, Claimant: ANG KOK LEONG | 0 | Load HTM | |
| No | Finalized On | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | 13/02/18 09:31 | Adjuster Immediate Advice | 0 | Load HTM | <u></u> |
| Pho | otos/Images | | 3 pe | r page ▼ | \square |
| No | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | 2 |
| 2 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | € |
| 3 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | Ø |
| 4 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | Ø |
| 5 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | 2 |
| 6 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | 2 |
| 7 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | ② |
| 8 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | 2 |
| 9 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | € |
| 10 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | • |
| 11 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | Ø | Load JPG | ② |
| 12 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | • |
| 13 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | Ø |
| 14 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | 2 |
| 15 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | € |
| 16 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | 2 |
| 17 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | Ø |
| 18 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | Ø |
| 19 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | Ø |
| 20 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | Ø |
| 21 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | € |
| 22 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | Ø |
| 23 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | 2 |
| 24 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | 2 |
| 25 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | Ø |
| 26 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | € |
| 27 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | € |
| 28 | 13/02/18 09:27 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | € |

| Doc | umentation | | 1 pe | rpage 🔻 | V |
|-----|----------------|--|------|-----------|-------|
| No | Finalized On | MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | 14/03/17 16:27 | E-FILE REPORT (SGH3006P) From:SC - Reg. No: FY4250R, Claimant: ANG KOK LEONG | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 2 | 14/03/17 16:27 | TP PRI & ACCDT REPORT | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 3 | 14/03/17 16:37 | EMAIL TP OUR AGREED COMMON SURVEYOR LETTER - LKK | Ð | Load PDF | |

Documents Checklist

| DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST | | Reset Save Print |
|---|----|------------------|
| There are no document checklists configured. | | |
| Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | |
| | // | |
| Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties. | | |

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/MSG17005140/T1RBE2

Date:

21/02/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No:

MSD/VMT/16-341514-CA

Claimant Vehicle

SGH3006P

Insured Vehicle No: FY4250R

Date of Loss:

04/03/2017

TP Nature of Claim:

Claim No: MSC/V/17-000395

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SGH3006P

Make & Model:

NISSAN SUNNY, 1.6 EX (A)

Engine No:

QG16411627

156834 km

Reg. Date:

06/06/2006 (Man. Year: 2006) Silver

Chassis No: Odometer:

JN1CFAN16Z0101772

Colour: **Engine Capacity:**

Market Value/New Car Price:

1597 cc N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification: Yes

Inspected At:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/50 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/50 R16

Front Left Side:

Toyo 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Toyo 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Toyo 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Toyo 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

| COST OF CLAIMS | | Repairer's | Adjuster's | Difference | Diff % |
|---------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|--------|
| Parts | | 14,291.60 | 2,272.61 | 12,018.99 | 84.10 |
| Miscellaneous Items | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Labour | | 5,010.00 | 1,780.00 | 3,230.00 | 64.47 |
| Paintwork Labour | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Towing | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| | Calculated Gross Total (S\$) | 19,301.60 | 4,052.61 | 15,248.99 | 79.00 |
| | Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$) | | 3,100.00 | | |
| | Nett Amount (S\$) | 19,301.60 | 3,100.00 | 16,201.60 | 83.94 |

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

14/03/2017

21 Autolink Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected:

15/03/2017

NO 6D MANDAI ESTATE, #07-01 M-SPACE

Singapore 729938

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster:

MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID

Manager:

Janice Lee Si Hua

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1,0 (Last Synchronised: 21 Feb 2018)

Parts: Labour:

Validity:

143

•

NISSAN SUNNY 1.6 EX (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SGH3006P)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

| No. | Qty | Part No. | Particulars | Condition | Repairer's | Amount |
|-------|-----|----------|---|---------------|------------|------------|
| 1 | 1 | | *REAR BUMPER | Deformed | 650.00 F | *433.50 FL |
| 2 | 1 | | *REAR DOOR (LHS) | Not Necessary | 1,050.00 F | *-FL |
| 3 | 1 | | *REAR DOOR (RHS) | Not Necessary | 1,050.00 F | *-FL |
| 4 | 1 | | *REAR TAIL LAMP (LHS) | Not Necessary | 550.00 F | *-FL |
| 5 | 1 | | *REAR TAIL LAMP (RHS) | Cracked | 550.00 F | *395.30 FN |
| 6 | 1 | | *REAR TAIL LAMP INNER ELECTRICAL ASSY (LHS) | Not Necessary | 120.00 F | *-FL |
| 7 | 1 | | *REAR TAIL LAMP INNER ELECTRICAL ASSY (RHS) | Distorted | 120.00 F | *120.00 FN |
| 3 | 1 | | *REAR REVERSE SENSOR | Shorted | 220.00 FS | *200.00 FS |
| 9 | 1 | | *REAR TRUNK HINGES (LHS) | Not Necessary | 95.00 F | *- FL |
| 10 | 1 | | *REAR TRUNK HINGES (RHS) | Not Necessary | 95.00 F | *- FL |
| 11 | 1 | | *REAR END PANEL | Repair | 1,150.00 F | *-FL |
| 12 | 1 | | *REAR FLOOR PANEL | Not Necessary | 1,250.00 F | *-FL |
| 13 | 1 | | *REAR FENDERS (LHS) | Not Necessary | 1,330.00 F | *-FL |
| 14 | 1 | | *REAR FENDERS (RHS) | Distorted | 1,330.00 F | *563.10 FL |
| 15 | 1 | | *REAR WEATHER STRIPS | Twisted | 220.00 F | *179.20 FL |
| 16 | 1 | | *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH | Not Necessary | 180.00 F | *- FL |
| 17 | 1 | | *REAR TRUNK | Repair | 550.00 F | *- FL |
| 18 | 1 | | *REAR CHROME GARNISH | Not Necessary | 167.80 F | *- FL |
| 19 | 1 | | *REAR BUMPER CHROME GARNISH | Distorted | 122.00 F | *122.00 FL |
| 20 | 1 | | *REAR NUMBER PLATE | Not Necessary | 45.00 F | *-FL |
| 21 | 1 | | *REAR NUMBER PLATE HOLDER | Not Necessary | 25.00 F | *-FL |
| 22 | 1 | | *REAR NUMBER PLATE LIGHTS ASSY | Not Necessary | 225.80 F | *- FL |
| 23 | 1 | | *REAR NISSAN LOGO | Necessary | 90.00 FS | *90.00 FS |
| 24 | 1 | | *REAR NISSAN EMBLEM | Necessary | 66.00 FS | *66.00 FS |
| 25 | 1 | | *REAR SUNNY EMBLEM | Necessary | 66.00 FS | *66.00 FS |
| 26 | 1 | | *REAR FLOOR PANEL BLACK PASTE | Not Necessary | 125.00 F | *- FL |
| 27 | 1 | | *REAR LAMP PANEL (LHS) | Not Necessary | 225.00 F | *- FL |
| 28 | 1 | | *REAR LAMP PANEL (RHS) | Bent | 225.00 F | *158.20 FN |
| 29 | 1 | | *REAR TRUNK DOOR HOOK | Not Necessary | 120.00 F | *- FL |
| 30 | 1 | | *REAR TRUNK DOOR CATCH | Not Necessary | 110.00 F | *- FL |
| 31 | 1 | | *REAR REINFORCEMENT BAR | Not Necessary | 380.00 F | *-FL |
| 32 | 1 | | *REAR SIDE BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (LHS) | Not Necessary | 95.00 F | *-FN |
| 33 | 1 | - | *REAR CENTRE BUMPER HOLDER | Not Necessary | 180.00 F | *-FL |
| 34 | 1 | | *REAR TRUNK KEY LOCK ASSY | Not Necessary | 220.00 F | *-FL |
| 35 | 1 | | *REAR INNER GARNISH CARPET | Not Necessary | 340.00 F | *-FL |
| 36 | 1 | | *REAR FLOOR PANEL CARDBOARD | Not Necessary | 105.00 F | *-FL |
| 37 | 1 | | *REAR SPARE TYRE | Not Necessary | 250.00 F | *-FL |
| 38 | 1 | | *REAR TYRE CHANGE TOOL KITS | Not Necessary | 50.00 F | *-FL |
| 39 | 1 | | *REAR SEALANT | Necessary | 120.00 FS | *40.00 FS |
| 40 | 1 | | *REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING | Necessary | 155.00 F | *155.00 FN |
| 41 | 1 | | *REAR RIVERTS | Necessary | 40.00 FS | *40.00 FS |
| | | | (40 PCS) | - | | |

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

| No. | Qty | Part No. | Particulars | Condition | Repairer's | Amount |
|-------|---------|--------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|------------|------------|
| 42 | 20 | | *REAR SCREWS | Necessary | 10.00 FS | *10.00 F\$ |
| 43 | 20 | | *REAR BODY CLIPS | Necessary | 30.00 F | *30.00 FL |
| 44 | 1 | | *REAR END PANEL VENTS | Not Necessary | 99.00 F | *- FL |
| 45 | 1 | | *REAR SIDE BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (RHS) | Distorted | 95.00 F | *95.00 FN |
| F=Fra | inchise | part. S=SpcN | lett, L=ListItemDisc, N=NettItemDisc, | - | | |
| | | | | Sub Total (S\$) | 14,291.60 | 2,763.30 |
| | | | - List Item Discount on | L Items 0.00/30.00% (S\$) | 0.00 | 398.34 |
| | | | - Nett Item Discount on | N Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$) | 0.00 | 92.35 |
| | | | | Total Parts (S\$) | 14,291.60 | 2,272.61 |
| | | | | - | | |

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

| Red | comm | ended | Labour |
|---------|------|--------|--------|
| 1 / (-1 | | GIIGGU | Labour |

| No | Particulars | Lab.Type | Repairer's | Amount |
|------|---|---------------|------------|----------|
| Labo | our Items | | | |
| 1 | TO REMOVE, REFIX, CUT, PANEL BEAT, SPOT WELD, PULL, STRAIGHTEN, ALIGNT, REAR ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA | New | 2,000.00 | 800.00 |
| 2 | TO REMOVE AND TO REFIX REAR TAIL LAMPS ASSY | New | 150.00 | 30.00 |
| 3 | TO REMOVE REAR UNDERCARRIAGE TO FACILITATE REPAIR WORKS | New | 200.00 | 0.00 |
| 4 | TO REMOVE FUEL TANK TO FACILITATE REPAIR WORKS | New | 220.00 | 0.00 |
| 5 | TO SAND, KNOCK, PUTTY, PRIMER, PAINT REAR AFFECTED AREA | New | 1,800.00 | 800.00 |
| 6 | TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN | New | 200.00 | 120.00 |
| 7 | TO TUFF KOTE | New | 220.00 | 30.00 |
| 8 | TO PROVIDE OBD SCANNINGS (RESET ERROR CODE) | New | 100.00 | 0.00 |
| 9 | WHEEL ALIGHTMENT | New | 120.00 | 0.00 |
| | Gross Labou | ır Cost (S\$) | 5,010.00 | 1,780.00 |

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. < END OF ESTIMATES >